

Gram(Chickpea) -All India State wise Area, Production and Yield 2008 to 2013

Area - lilion Hectares,
Production - Million Tonnes,
Yield- Kg/Hectare

Sl. No.	State	2008-09			2009-10			2010-11			2011-12			2012-13			Average (2008-13)			% Production	Cumulative
		Area	Production	Yield	Area	Production	Yield	Area	Production	Yield	Area	Production	Yield	Area	Production	Yield	Area	Production	Yield		
1	Madhya Pradesh	2.84	2.79	982	3.09	3.3	1068	3.11	2.69	865	3.04	3.29	1082	3.13	3.55	1134	3.04	3.12	1027	39.73	39.73
2	Rajashtan	1.26	0.98	778	0.88	0.53	602	1.78	1.6	899	1.43	1.06	741	1.25	1.27	1016	1.32	1.09	824	13.84	53.56
3	Maharashtara	1.14	0.77	675	1.29	1.11	860	1.44	1.3	903	1.05	0.82	781	1.25	1.06	848	1.23	1.01	820	12.87	66.43
4	Uttar Pradesh	0.55	0.56	1018	0.62	0.51	823	0.57	0.53	930	0.58	0.68	1172	0.6	0.73	1217	0.58	0.60	1031	7.66	74.08
5	Andhra Pradesh	0.61	0.86	1410	0.65	0.85	1308	0.58	0.72	1241	0.57	0.52	912	0.68	0.76	1118	0.62	0.74	1201	9.44	83.52
6	Karnataka	0.73	0.4	548	0.97	0.57	588	0.96	0.63	656	0.8	0.47	588	0.03	0.65	21667	0.70	0.54	779	6.92	90.44
7	Gujarat	0.18	0.18	1000	0.13	0.13	1000	0.18	0.2	1111	0.24	0.27	1125	0.17	0.2	1176	0.18	0.20	1089	2.49	92.93
8	Chattishgarh	0.24	0.2	833	0.25	0.22	880	0.25	0.24	960	0.24	0.24	1000	0.27	0.29	1074	0.25	0.24	952	3.03	95.96
9	Haryana	0.12	0.13	1083	0.08	0.06	750	0.11	0.11	1000	0.08	0.07	875	0.05	0.05	1000	0.09	0.08	955	1.07	97.02
10	Bihar	0.06	0.06	1000	0.06	0.06	1000	0.05	0.06	1200	0.06	0.08	1333	0.06	0.09	1500	0.06	0.07	1207	0.89	97.91
11	Odisha	0.04	0.02	500	0.05	0.03	600	0.04	0.03	750	0.04	0.03	750	0.04	0.03	750	0.04	0.03	667	0.36	98.27
12	West Bengal	0.02	0.02	1000	0.02	0.02	1000	0.02	0.02	1000	0.02	0.02	1000	0.03	0.03	1000	0.02	0.02	1000	0.28	98.55
13	Other	0.1	0.09	900	0.08	0.07	875	0.1	0.09	900	0.15	0.15	1000	1.14	0.17	149	0.31	0.11	363	1.45	100.00
	Total																	7.86		100.00	